
1st 347 1st 2.822 1st 5
2nd 336 2nd 2.854 2nd 6
3rd 329 3rd 3.027 3rd 7
4th 325 4th 3.289 4th 8
5th 320 5th 3.441 5th 11
6th 305 6th 3.594 6th 11
7th 293 7th 3.652 7th 11
8th 285 8th 4.086 8th 16
9th 283 9th 4.853 9th 16

10th 279 10th 4.978 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 11

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Gray Giesfeldt Y Y 3.959 3.229 3.594 6 158 162 320 5 1 11 7 0

102 Jeff Haun Y Y 4.597 5.360 4.978 10 160 123 283 9 1 19 10 0
103 Alex Hettinger Y r 3.644 6.063 4.853 9 170 123 293 7 2 16 9 0

104 Terry Balding Y Y 3.044 2.600 2.822 1 165 114 279 10 1 11 5 0

105 David Sawejka Y r 4.384 DQ DQ DQ 152 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106 Fred Thruman Y Y 3.781 3.100 3.441 5 169 136 305 6 2 11 6 0

107 Jeff Noonan Y r 2.982 3.072 3.027 3 165 171 336 2 0 5 1 2

108 Al Forbes Y Y 2.802 DQ DQ DQ 174 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
109 Robby Vick Y Y 3.357 2.351 2.854 2 169 156 325 4 3 6 2 1

110 Don Buckholtz Y Y 3.374 4.797 4.086 8 150 135 285 8 0 16 8 0

201 Clyde Taylor Y r 3.517 3.788 3.652 7 178 169 347 1 3 8 4 0
202 David Lockman Y Y 3.019 3.559 3.289 4 171 158 329 3 4 7 3 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Don Buckholtz
Alex Hettinger

Jeff Haun

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Clyde Taylor
Terry Balding

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

Two Gun Overall Results
6/6/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Clyde Taylor
Jeff Noonan

David Lockman
Robby Vick

Gray Giesfeldt

Don Buckholtz
Jeff Haun

Terry Balding

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Jeff Noonan
Robby Vick

David Lockman

Fred Thruman
Alex Hettinger

Terry Balding
Robby Vick
Jeff Noonan

David Lockman
Fred Thruman
Gray Giesfeldt
Clyde Taylor

Fred Thruman
Gray Giesfeldt
Don Buckholtz
Alex Hettinger

Jeff Haun



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

408  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
409  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

410  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

501  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
502  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 178 1ST 2.802 1ST
2ND 174 2nd 2.982 2ND
3RD 171 3rd 3.019 3RD
4TH 170 4th 3.044 4TH
5TH 169 5th 3.357 5TH
6TH 169 6th 3.374 6TH
7TH 165 7th 3.517 7TH
8TH 165 8th 3.644 8TH
9TH 160 9th 3.781 9TH

10TH 158 10th 3.959 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 48 2.278 1 1ST 1.456 13th
2ND 47 2.204 1 2nd 1.811
3RD 47 2.235 0 3rd 2.009 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 Y 46 3.968 26 4.682 45 1 4.490 41 2.695 158 10 1 3.959 10 20 10 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 Y 35 4.650 43 5.750 40 2.569 42 5.420 160 9 0 4.597 12 21 11 0 0
3 Y 103 r 42 3.901 44 3.229 45 1 3.283 39 4.162 170 4 1 3.644 8 12 7 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 Y 47 2.235 45 1 3.134 42 1.456 31 5.350 165 8 1 3.044 4 12 6 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 r 39 3.649 41 5.540 33 4.810 39 3.535 152 11 0 4.384 11 22 12 0
6 Y 106 Y 46 1 4.005 45 3.426 42 4.900 36 2.794 169 6 1 3.781 9 15 8 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 r 39 3.748 38 1.811 44 2.947 44 3.422 165 7 0 2.982 2 9 4 0 1 0 1
8 Y 108 Y 48 1 2.278 47 1 2.204 41 3.831 38 2.895 174 2 2 2.802 1 3 1 1 2 2 5
9 Y 109 Y 46 1 2.771 46 2.811 38 4.860 39 2.987 169 5 1 3.357 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 Y 28 2.009 47 3.297 33 5.000 42 3.190 150 12 0 3.374 6 18 9 0 0 0
11 Y 201 r 44 3.968 47 4.108 40 3.714 47 2 2.276 178 1 2 3.517 7 8 3 2 0 0 2
12 Y 202 Y 42 4.109 46 2.738 37 2.056 46 2 3.174 171 3 2 3.019 3 6 2 0 0 1 1

13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3
6
8
9

10
12
12
15
18
20
21
22

#N/A

 
 
 
 
 

 

Competitor

 
 
 

Jeff Noonan
Al Forbes
Robby Vick
Don Buckholtz
Clyde Taylor

Jeff Haun
Alex Hettinger
Terry Balding
David Sawejka
Fred Thruman

Gray Giesfeldt

David Lockman

Fred Thruman Don Buckholtz
Gray Giesfeldt

Jeff Haun
David Sawejka

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Jeff Haun
Gray Giesfeldt

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/6/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

Clyde Taylor
Al Forbes

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

David Lockman

Al Forbes
Jeff Noonan

David Lockman

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Alex Hettinger

Alex Hettinger
Robby Vick

Fred Thruman
Jeff Noonan

Terry Balding

42
38
28

Terry Balding
Jeff Noonan

Don Buckholtz

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robby Vick
Don Buckholtz

Gray Giesfeldt

Terry Balding

Clyde Taylor

Al Forbes
Al Forbes

Terry Balding

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Al Forbes
David Lockman

Clyde Taylor
Jeff Noonan
Robby Vick

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Terry Balding
Alex Hettinger
Fred Thruman

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
 

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



1ST 171 1ST 2.351 1ST
2ND 169 2nd 2.600 2ND
3RD 162 3rd 3.072 3RD
4TH 158 4th 3.100 4TH
5TH 156 5th 3.229 5TH
6TH 136 6th 3.559 6TH
7TH 135 7th 3.788 7TH
8TH 123 8th 4.797 8TH
9TH 123 9th 5.360 9TH

10TH 114 10th 6.063 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.752 0 1ST 1.086 13th
2nd 48 2.350 2 2ND 1.450
3rd 48 2.699 1 3RD 1.868 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 Y 41 2.746 35 5.200 48 2.756 38 2.213 162 3 0 3.229 5 8 3 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 Y 32 3.318 5 6.290 42 6.100 44 1 5.730 123 8 1 5.360 9 17 9 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 40 4.900 33 1 7.180 36 5.080 14 7.090 123 9 1 6.063 10 19 10 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 Y 36 1.450 5 3.445 37 3.272 36 2.234 114 10 0 2.600 2 12 7 0 1 0 1
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 Y 46 1 2.479 5 2.657 44 2.759 41 4.505 136 6 1 3.100 4 10 5 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 r 50 2.752 43 3.662 37 3.348 41 2.526 171 1 0 3.072 3 4 1 2 0 2 4
8 Y 108 Y 48 1 2.699 DQ DQ 40 2.483 46 1 4.132 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 Y 48 2 2.350 37 4.099 34 1.868 37 1.086 156 5 2 2.351 1 6 2 0 2 1 3

10 Y 110 Y 39 5.230 42 4.700 43 4.250 11 5.008 135 7 0 4.797 8 15 8 0 0 0 0
11 Y 201 r 43 3.267 43 1 6.210 47 3.334 36 2.341 169 2 1 3.788 7 9 4 1 0 0 1
12 Y 202 Y 28 5.400 47 2 4.047 48 2.891 35 1.899 158 4 2 3.559 6 10 6 0 0 0 0

13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Gray Giesfeldt
Clyde Taylor

Fred Thruman
David Lockman
Terry Balding

Don Buckholtz
Jeff Haun

Alex Hettinger
#N/A

4

6

8

9
10

10

12

15
17
19

#N/A

#N/A

Fred Thruman
Don Buckholtz

Jeff Noonan
Robby Vick

#N/ARobby Vick

34
36
37

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Robby Vick

Terry Balding
Jeff Noonan

Fred Thruman
Gray Giesfeldt

Clyde Taylor
Gray Giesfeldt
David Lockman

Robby Vick

 

 

 

 

 

Clyde Taylor

David Lockman

 

 

 

Fred Thruman

Jeff Noonan

Al Forbes

Robby Vick

Don Buckholtz

Gray Giesfeldt

Jeff Haun

Alex Hettinger

Terry Balding

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Jeff Noonan
Robby Vick
Al Forbes

Terry Balding

OVERALL 
PLACE

Jeff Haun
Alex Hettinger

Terry Balding
Robby Vick

Alex Hettinger

David Lockman
Clyde Taylor

Don Buckholtz

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Jeff Noonan

Jeff Haun

6/6/2020



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 166 1ST 5.026 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd 6.370 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd 9.697 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 47 4.250 1 1ST 3.652 13th #N/A
2ND 45 6.300 1 2nd 4.25 14th #N/A
3RD 43 5.900 0 3rd 5.7 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 11 9.040 26 8.100 DQ 22 11.950 DQ DQ 0 9.697 3 DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 47 1 4.250 31 3.652 43 5.900 45 1 6.300 166 1 2 5.026 1 2 1

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 41 5.700 DQ 39 7.660 25 5.750 DQ DQ 0 6.370 2 DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Robby Vick

Don Buckholtz

Competitor

Alex Hettinger

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Robby Vick Robby Vick 47 #N/A
Robby Vick Don Buckholtz 41 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Robby Vick Robby Vick 31 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A Alex Hettinger #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Robby Vick Robby Vick Robby Vick
#N/A Don Buckholtz #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

6/6/2020

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
Light Gun Equipment List

6/6/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Terry Balding LG 6BRI Bat Hart March 10-60 RL15 103 Hunter Self
2 Don Bucholtz LG 6 BR Havercamp RockCreek Self NF 108 Berger Bucholtz
3 Tom Esser LG 6 DASHER Bat Muller McMillan Nightforce H4895 Barts Wahlstron
4 Al Forbes LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 VLD Simison
5 Rob Gascoigne LG 6 BR BAT K&P Lenard March Varget Berger 105 Zaborowski
6 Graydon Giesfeldt LG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget  Hunter103 Borden
7 Dennis Klemm LG 6 BR Remington Tracker Leupold Berger 105
8 Chuck Kostichka LG 6 BR Savage Brux SSS/Zabrowski Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Zaborowski
9 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Rl-15 Vapor Trail 103 Bigelow

10 Paul Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Shehane Vortex Varget Berger 108 Gritters
11 David Lockman LG 6 Dasher BAT Kreiger Tracker Leupold 35 RL15 Berger 108 Wakkinen
12 David Meyer LG 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein McMillan NF 12-42 Varget Laupua 107
13 Fred Thruman LG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Barts 105 Self
14 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 105 Zaborowski
15 Robby Vick LG 6 BRI Bat Kreiger Roy Hunter Vortex 60 H4895 Barts 105 Wheeler
16 Thomas Yager LG 6 BR Savage Savage Savage Weaver Nosler 105 Savage
17 William Zaborowski LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger March Berger 105 VLD Zaborowski
18 John Kalfayan LG 6 DASHER BAT Kreiger Nightforce 10-42 Varget Berger 108
19 Jeff Haun LG 6 DASHER PANDA Nightforce 42 Varget Sierra 107
20 Andy Williams LG 6 DASHER BAT Hi71 Shehane Nightforce 42 Varget
21 Robert Redman LG 6 Dasher Havercamp Kreiger Hart Weaver Win760 105 VLD Self
22 Clyde Taylor LG 6 RB Savage Shilen Savage vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 105 Dan Stone
23 Larry Lindley LG Havercamp Kreiger Burris Varget 105 VLD
24 Allision Hartman LG 6BRX TEDDY Shehane Nightforce Rl-15 Berger 105
25 John Millington LG 6BRAI PANDA UNK Shehane Sightron 10-50 Rl-15 105 VLD
26 Paul Martin LG 243 Vortex 24 4000MR Sierra 95
27 Jeffrey Noonan LG  6 BR BAT Kreiger McMillan NF 15-55 Varget 105 Berger Wahlstrom
28 David Sawejka LG 6 Dasher Savage Brux Balding Weaver T36 Varget Sierra 107
29 LG
30 LG
31 LG



CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
Light Gun Equipment List

6/6/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
32 LG
33 LG
34 LG
35 LG
36 LG
37 LG
38 LG
39 LG
40 LG
41 LG
42 LG
43 LG
44 LG
45 LG



CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/6/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Terry Balding HG 6BRI Savage Kreiger NF 8-32 RL15 108 Self
2 Don Bucholtz HG 6 BR Hovercamp Rockcreek Tracker Nightforce 12-42 Berger Self
3 Tom Esser HG 6 DASHER Leaderer Bartlein McMillan Nightforce 55 H4895 Barts 105 Wahlstron
4 Al Forbes HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 VLD Simison
5 Rob Gascoigne HG 6 BR BAT Kreiger Shehane NF 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter 103 Zaborowski
6 Graydon Giesfeldt HG 6 BR Nesika BRUX McMillan NF 55 Varget JLK 105 GreTan
7 Dennis Klemm HG 6 BR Remington Tracker Leupold Berger 105
8 Chuck Kostichka HG 6 BR Savage Brux SSS Nightforce Varget Berger 105 Zaborowski
9 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Rl-15 Vapor Trail 103 Gritters

10 Paul Koohy HG 300 wsm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Berger 210 Gritters
11 David Lockman HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Tracker Leupold 35 RL-15 Berger 108 Wakkinen
12 David Meyer HG  BAT Bartlein McMillan NF 12-42 Varget Laupua 107
13 Fred Thruman HG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 IMR 4007 Berger 105 Self
14 Robert Unertl HG 6 BR BAT Bartlein Zaborowski NF 15-55 Varget Barts 105 Zaborowski
15 Robby Vick HG 6 BRAI Borden Kreiger Roy Hunter Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 VLD Borden
16 John Kalfayan HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce 10-42 Varget
17 William Zaborowski HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Zaborowski Mar-80 105 Zaborowski
18 Jeff Haun HG 6 DASHER PANDA Nightforce 42 Varget Sierra 107
19 Andy Williams HG 6 DASHER BAT Hi71 Shehane Nightforce 42 Varget 105
20 Robert Redman HG 6 Dasher Havercamp Kreiger Hart Weaver Win760 105 VLD Self
21 Clyde Taylor HG 6 RB Savage Shilen Savage vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 105 Dan Stone
22 Larry Lindley HG Havercamp Kreiger Burris Varget 105 VLD
23 Allision Hartman HG 6BRX TEDDY Shehane Nightforce Rl-15 Berger 105
24 John Millington HG 6BRAI PANDA UNK Shehane Sightron 10-50 Rl-15 105 VLD
25 Jeffrey Noonan HG  6 BR BAT Kreiger McMillan NF 15-55 Varget 105 Berger Wahlstrom
26 HG
27 HG
28 HG
29 HG



CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/6/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
30 HG
31 HG
32 HG
33 HG
34 HG
35 HG
36 HG
37 HG
38 HG
39 HG
40 HG
41 HG
42 HG
43 HG
44 HG
45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Gray Giesfeldt 0 HG Gray Giesfeldt 0 0 0
102 LG  Jeff Haun 0 HG Jeff Haun 0 0 0
103 LG  Alex Hettinger 0 HG Alex Hettinger 0 0 0
104 LG  Terry Balding 0 HG Terry Balding 1 0 1
105 LG  David Sawejka 0 HG 0 0 0 0
106 LG  Fred Thruman 0 HG Fred Thruman 0 0 0
107 LG  Jeff Noonan 1 HG Jeff Noonan 4 2 7
108 LG  Al Forbes 5 HG Al Forbes 0 0 5
109 LG  Robby Vick 0 HG Robby Vick 3 1 4
110 LG  Don Buckholtz 0 HG Don Buckholtz 0 0 0
201 LG  Clyde Taylor 2 HG Clyde Taylor 1 0 3
202 LG  David Lockman 1 HG David Lockman 0 0 1
203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
401 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
407 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
408 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
409 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
410 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
501 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
502 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
503 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
504 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
505 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match use 
LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

6/6/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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